during the last fiscal year by the members of the Board of Directors and the Company’s principal officers. 

At the Annual Ordinary General Shareholders’ Meeting held on April 22, 2025, it was resolved, among other matters, to pay 
the Independent Directors and the Company’s Statutory Examiner the amount of MXN $39,054.00 (thirty-nine thousand 
fifty-four pesos 00/100 Mexican currency), less applicable tax withholdings, for each meeting of the Board of Directors and 
its supporting Committees attended by them, as well as to acknowledge the waiver by the remaining directors of any right 
to receive remuneration.